

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2659 OF 2024

Vakil Nagar Sahakari Gruhrachna SansthaPETITIONER
Maryadit

V/S

Mr. Gopal Krishna Dharne Died Thru Lrs And...RESPONDENT
Ors

Mr. Ajay A. Joshi i/by Vilas B Tapkir for Petitioner

Mr. S. M. V. Gorwadkar, Sr. Advocate a/w Ritvik Joshi i/by Mr.
Narayan Mogre for Respondent No. 2A and 2B

Smt. V. S. Nimbalkar, AGP for Respondent / State

Mr. S. S. Patwardhan i/by B. R. Mandlik for Respondent No. 3A
to 3B.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. M. JOSHI J

DATE : 22nd August, 2024

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 28/08/2024

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)